

## जम्मू केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

## **Central University of Jammu**

Rahya-Suchani (Bagla), District: Samba – 181143, Jammu (J&K)

संदर्भ सं: CUJ/Estab.T./Emp. Not-24/2024/ 1949

05<sup>th</sup> December, 2024

## अधिस्चना / NOTIFICATION

Sub.: Final Scrutiny/Screening of application forms for the Post of Professor (01-EWS) in the Department of Physics and Astronomical Sciences – Observations of Final Screening Committee – Reg.

Ref.: i. Notification No. CUJ/Estab.T./Emp. Not-24/2024/ 1851 dated 27<sup>th</sup> November, 2024

ii. Employment Notification No. 24 dated 15.10.2024.

\*\*\*\*

S.	Form No	Candidate's	Final Application	Final Screening
No.		Category	Status	Committee Remarks
1.	CUJT3586	Unreserved (UR)	Provisionally Eligible	Representation considered.
2.	CUJT3592	Unreserved (UR)	Provisionally Eligible	Representation considered.
3.	CUJT3588	Unreserved (UR)	Provisionally Eligible	Representation considered.
4.	CUJT3609	Unreserved (UR)	Provisionally Eligible	Representation considered.
5.	CUJT3612	Unreserved (UR)	Provisionally Eligible	Representation considered.
6.	CUJT3661	Unreserved (UR)	Not Eligible	Representation not
				considered. Requisite
				documents not provided.
7.	CUJT3685	Unreserved (UR)	Not Eligible	No representation received

## **Important Note:**

- 1. This is the final status of the application form received against Employment Notification No. 24, after addressing the representation of applications, if any.
- 2. No further representation will be entertained.
- 3. Final Schedule of date, time and venue of the Interview for the eligible candidates (if applicable) will be issued in separate notification and uploaded on the University website in due course of time.
- 4. The candidates are advised to regularly visit University website (www.cujammu.ac.in) for updates and information.

Sd/-कुलसचिव / Registrar

दूरभाष: 8082197957

ईमेल: registrar@cujammu.ac.in